Douglas Dynamics L.L.C. Engineering Specification Document for Part # 63889

Description Line 1: PL-8.5,9.5 ULTRAMOUNT MVP

Description Line 2:

HYDRAULIC/ELECTRICAL 061504

LOCATION 10

6/21/2004 11:07 AM
Page 1

Last ECN: 9090 Draw #:
Revision #: 7 Draw Size:
Drawing Rev Desc: ADD NEW CONTROLS,CHECK Stock UOM: EA
VALVE
Parent
Qty Additional
Item # Part#  Description Per Descriptions

10 56786 HYDRAULIC UNIT,MVP 0.0000
15 56750 RAM ASSEMBLY,2 X 11 DA 0.0000
20 56538K RAM ASSY 1-1/2 X 8 KIT 0.0000
25 56781 BOLT BAG ASSY,LARGE 0.0000
30 56782 BOLT BAG ASSY,SMALL 0.0000
35 66773-1 PRIMARY VALVE MANIFOLD ASSY 0.0000

W/ CARTRIDGES,COILS,COVER
40 66775-1 PRIMARY MANIFOLD ASSY 0.0000

W/O CARTRIDGES, COILS,COVER
45 49138K RELIEF VALVEKIT -2 SETS 0.0000
50 56662 QUILL ASSY 0.0000
55 66785 PILOT - CHECK VALVE KIT 0.0000
60 66515 PUMP SHAFT SEAL 0.0000
70 66607  10-24X5/16 MACHINE SCREW 0.0000

SLOTTED HEX WASHER HEAD
75 49227K CARTRIDGE 20 W/JAM NUT 0.0000

63889



Douglas Dynamics L.L.C. Engineering Specification Document for Part # 63889

80
85
90
95
100

105

110
115
120
125
130

135
140
145
150
155

160

165
170
175

49229K
66783K
49230K
56763

66771-1

66772-1

49228K
66620
66621
25622
55371

25731
66627
56274
66519
56569

56776

56315
66628
66405

CARTRIDGE 40 W/JAM NUT
CARTRIDGE 43 W/JAM NUT

COIL W/SPADE TERMINALS

COVER ASSY 4-4-2

SECONDARY VALVE MANIFOLD ASS

W/ CARTRIDGES,COILS,COVERS
SECONDARY MANIFOLD ASSY

W/O CARTRIDGES,COILS,COVERS
CARTRIDGE 30 W/JAM NUT

COVER ASSY EZ-V 3-3
COVER ASSY EZ-V 4 WAY
O-RING - 006
O-RING - 008

90 DUROMETER
O-RING - 010
O-RING - 011
O-RING - 013
O-RING 2-250
O-RING -906
SAE J515 TYPE CH
O-RING -008,RED
70 DUROMETER
BACK UP RING-006
BACK UP RING-008
RETURN SCREEN ASSY

0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

0.0000

0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

0.0000

0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

LOCATION 10
6/21/2004 11:08 AM

63889

Page 2



Douglas Dynamics L.L.C. Engineering Specification Document for Part # 63889 LOCATION 10
6/21/2004 11:08 AM

Page 3
180 91201  1/4 SPRING LOCK WASHER 0.0000
REGULAR, 2.9 CARBON STEEL
185 66597  1/4-20X2-1/2 HEX CAP SCREW G5 0.0000
190 21500 MOTOR ASSY 4-1/2" - FS 0.0000
195 21830 RESERVOIR KIT 0.0000
200 92079  PLUG 3/8 NPTF SQ 0.0000
W/ VIBRASEAL 516 SEALANT
205 92095 PLUG 1/4NPTF HX SO THREAD SEAL  0.0000
210 73897 MAGNET 0.0000
215 21501 HYD PUMPKIT - FS 0.0000
220 66763  INLET FITTING/FILTER KIT 0.0000
225 56789  SUCTION FILTER 0.0000
230 90073  5/16-18X2-1/4 HEX CAP SCREW G5 0.0000
235 56580 SCREW,STANDOFF ZYC 0.0000
240 21726  3/8NPTFX90 STREET ELBOW BRASS 0.0000
SAE J530 (130239)
245 21727-2 BREATHER, PRESSURE CONTROL 0.0000
GRAY
250 49258  SEALKIT - CARTRIDGE 20 0.0000
255 49259  SEAL KIT CARTRIDGE 30,31,33,40 0.0000
AND 43
260 56657  O-RING & BACK-UP RING KIT -SOL 0.0000
265 56621 THRU-BOLT KIT-PRESTOLITE 2 0.0000
TERMINAL WP

63889



Douglas Dynamics L.L.C. Engineering Specification Document for Part # 63889

270

275

280

285
295
300
310
320
325
330
340
345
350
355
360
365
370
375

380
385

56641

56638

56622

21508
21535
56620
56749
56797
56677
56669
56555
56556
56537
56534
62290
56536
56615
64212

56616
56617

THRUST WASHER KIT-PRESTOLITE

2 TERMINAL WP
END CAP W/ O-RING KIT-

PRESTOLITE 2 TERMINAL
BRUSH KIT-PRESTOLITE 2

TERMINAL WP
1/4-20X6-1/4 HEX CAP SCREW G5

5/8 FIBER THRUST WASHER

BRUSH KIT-BOSCH 2 TERMINAL WP
CYLINDER ASSY,2 X 11 DA
RODKIT,2 X 11 DA RAM

SEAL KIT W/PISTON, 2" DA RAM
SEAL KIT, 2" DA RAM

GLAND NUT MACHINING - POLYPAK
SEAL KIT W/POLYPAK SEAL 1-1/2"
SPACER

PLUNGER 1-1/2 X 8

SPLIT BEARING 1-1/2"

CYLINDER 1-1/2 X 8

ELBOW KIT,90DEG-6 MO-RING/MIJIC
ELBOW KIT,LG 90DEG-6

MO-RING/MIJIC
HOSE KIT, 1/4X42 W/ F-JIC ENDS

HOSEKIT, 1/4 X 16 W/FJIC ENDS

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

0.0000
0.0000

LOCATION 10
6/21/2004 11:08 AM

63889

Page 4



Douglas Dynamics L.L.C. Engineering Specification Document for Part # 63889 LOCATION 10
6/21/2004 11:08 AM

Page 5

390 56823 HOSE WRAP,POLYETHYLENE 0.0000
1X18

395 90039  3/8-16X1 HEX CAP SCREW G5 0.0000

400 90010  1/4-20X2-3/4 HEX CAP SCREW G5 0.0000

405 91331 1/4-20 HEX LOCK NUT GB 0.0000

425 56099 DIELECTRIC GREASE TUBE 0.0000
.250z. SIZE

430 56558 1/2 FLAT WASHER SPECIAL 0.0000
TYPE A .562X1.875X.109

435 59223 CABLETIE 0.0000

440 56595 ANCHOR,CABLE TIE 0.0000

455 90461  1/4-20X3/4 HEX CAP SCREW G5 0.0000

460 90311  1/4 FLAT WASHER 0.0000
TYPE A WIDE .312X.734X.065

465 91202  5/16 SPRING LOCK WASHER 0.0000
REGULAR, 2.9 CARBON STEEL

470 91242 10 SPRING LOCK WASHER 0.0000
REGULAR, 2.9 CARBON STEEL

480 66130 RUBBER GROMMET 0.0000

485 59114  SELF STRIP WIRE CONNECTOR 0.0000

490 92842  5/16-24 HEX JAM NUT G5 0.0000

495 91402  10-32 HEX MACHINE SCREW NUT 0.0000
STEEL

530 25730 O-RING-012 0.0000

540 56416 O-RING-014 0.0000

63889



Douglas Dynamics L.L.C. Engineering Specification Document for Part # 63889

575
580

585

590
595
600

605

610

615
620
625
630
655
660
665
670
675
680

56436
80135

91230

66767
66634
80134

91259

93154

25620
25618
66028
26784
66635
49320
49321
66792
66793
66633

CONTROL BRACKET

6-32X1 TAPPING SCREW
PHILLIPS PAN HEAD, TYPE F

6 SPRING LOCK WASHER
REGULAR, 2.9 CARBON STEEL
PIN REMOVAL TOOL ASSY

BRACKET V PLOW VEHICLE HARNES

6-32X1/4 TAPPING SCREW

PHILLIPS PAN HEAD, TYPE F
6 EXTERNAL LOCK WASHER

TYPE A OR B, 3.4 CARBON STEEL
8-18X5/8 TAPPING SCREW

SLOTTED HEX WASHER, HI-LO
O-RING - 115

O-RING - 216

O-RING - 226

O-RING, -903

V PLOW CONTROL ASSY
CONTROL BODY-RIGHT
CONTROL BODY-LEFT

KEYPAD ASSY - MVP 6 BUTTON
PC BOARD - V-PLOW 6 BUTTON
HARNESS V-PLOW 6 BUTTON CPC
CONNECTOR

0.0000
0.0000

0.0000

0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

LOCATION 10
6/21/2004 11:08 AM

63889

Page 6



Douglas Dynamics L.L.C. Engineering Specification Document for Part # 63889

685

690

740
745
750
755

765

785
790
795
800

820
825
830
835
840
845
850
855
860

93173

93174

66623
56131K
22511
20681

49326

61246
66624
69190
90656

66760K
66640-2
66611-1
66610
61543
61541
61542
49151
49012

8-18X3/4 TAPPING SCREW

SLOTTED HEX WASHER,TYPE B,HILO

8-18X1-1/4 TAPPING SCREW

SLOTTED HEX WASHER, HI-LO
VEHICLE BATTERY CABLE

MOTOR RELAY KIT
BATTERY CABLE 22" RED
BATTERY CABLE - 50"
COMMERCIAL SERIES

WESTERN DIELECTRIC GREASE TUBE

20z. SOLD IN LOTS OF 12.
CABLE BOOT

PLOW BATTERY CABLE
FUSE KIT V-PLOW PKG OF 5
10 FLAT WASHER

TYPE A .219X.500X.049
V PLOW ADAPTER CABLE KIT

HEADLAMP KIT 12-PIN MVP
PLOW HARNESS 12-PIN MVP
VEHICLE HARNESS KIT 12-PIN V
HEADLAMP PAIR

HEADLAMP DR

HEADLAMP CU

SWIVEL AND HARDWARE ASSY
HEADLAMP SWIVEL

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

0.0000

0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

LOCATION 10
6/21/2004 11:08 AM

63889

Page 7



Douglas Dynamics L.L.C. Engineering Specification Document for Part # 63889

865
870

875
880
885
890
895
900
905
910
920
925
935
940
946
950
955
960
965
970
975
980
985
990

49298
49297

49210
49201
49203
49202
49362
61548K
60109
59224
61535K
56496
22123
26009
26027
26071
61546
61571
61581
61591
61716
62526
22241
62511

HEADLIGHT HOUSING ASSY
REPLACEMENT SEALED BEAM (2E1)

TYPE 2E1 PER SAE J1383 GLASS
HEADLAMP GASKETS

RETAINING FINGER & FASTENERS
BEZEL W/FASTENERS

PARK/TURN LENS W/FASTENERS
PARK/TURN SOCKET KIT

PLUG COVER KIT

FLASHER HD

BULLET RECEPTACLE CONNECTOR
RELAY KIT

V-PLOW CONNECTOR BAGGED ASSY.
SIGNAL CONTACT, PACKAGE OF 10
PLUG-IN HARNESS HB-1(9004)-F
PLUG-IN HARNESS HB-5/HB-1 -F
PLUG-IN HARNESS HB - 3&4 -F
PLUG-IN HARNESS 2B/2D -A
PLUG-IN HARNESS HB-1 (9004) -A
PLUG-IN HARNESS LF & UF -A
PLUG-IN HARNESS HB-5 -A
PLUG-IN HARNESS HB-3 & HB-4 -A
PLUG-IN HARNESS HB-1 (9004) -C
PLUG-IN HARNESS 1A & 2A -C
PLUG-IN HARNESS 2B/2D LG -A

0.0000
0.0000

0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

LOCATION 10
6/21/2004 11:08 AM

63889

Page 8



Douglas Dynamics L.L.C. Engineering Specification Document for Part # 63889 LOCATION 10
6/21/2004 11:08 AM
Page 9

995 63413  PLUG-IN HARNESS HB-5 -G 0.0000

1000 28479  INLET FITTING KIT 0.0000
THIS DOCUMENT AND ALL INFORMATION THEREON IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF DOUGLAS DYNAMICS, L.L.C. AND IS
SUPPLIED CONFIDENTIALLY AND MUST NOT BE USED IN ANY WAY DETRIMENTAL TO OUR INTEREST. FEDERAL LAW

PROHIBITS THE REPRODUCTION, DISPLAY, SALE, OR OTHER DISPOSITION OF THIS DOCUMENT WITHOUT THE
EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF DOUGLAS DYNAMICS, L.L.C.

63889



